EX PARTE OR LATE FILED

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

One Financial Center Boston, Massachusetts 02111 ORIGINAL
617 542 6000
617 542 2241 fax

James J. Valentino

Direct dial 202 434 7363
jjvalentino@mintz.com

September 18, 2000

By Hand Delivery

Ms. Magalie Roman Salas Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554



Re: Ex Parte Presentation: Joint Application of NorthPoint Communications, Inc. and Verizon Communications for Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended, to Transfer Control of Blanket Authorization to Provide Domestic Interstate Telecommunications Services as a Non-Dominant Carrier; CC Docket No. 00-157

Dear Ms. Salas:

On September 18, 2000, James J. Valentino of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., on behalf of AT&T Corporation sent letters to Mr. Marc Williamson of Latham & Watkins, for NorthPoint Communications, Inc., and Ms. Courtney Elwood of Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd & Evans, P.L.L.C. The purpose of these letters was to request access to a complete set of documents submitted by NorthPoint and Verizon, respectively, to the Federal Communications Commission in this proceeding pursuant to the Protective Order adopted on August 31, 2000 (DA-1969). Enclosed in these letters included an Acknowledgment of Confidentiality executed by myself, Ms. Tara M. Corvo of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., and Jonathan P. Cody of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Enclosed please find a copy of both the letters and the Acknowledgments of Confidentiality.

Pursuant to sections 1.1206(b)(2) of the Commission's rules, an original and one copy of this letter are being filed with the Office of the Secretary. Copies of the letter are also being served on the Commission personnel involved.

No. of Copies rec'd O	
List A B C D E	
	_

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.

Ms. Magalie Roman Salas September 18, 2000 Page 2

Sincerely,

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.

James . Valentino

One Financial Center Boston, Massachusetts 02111

James J. Valentino

Direct dial 202 434 7363
jjvalentino@mintz.com

617 542 6000 617 542 2241 fax

September 18, 2000

RECEIVED

SEP 18 2000

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

BY HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Marc Williamson Latham & Watkins 1001 Pennsyvania Ave., N.W. Suite 1300 Washington, DC 20004

Dear Mr. Williamson:

Our law firm serves as outside counsel of record to AT&T Corporation, which is actively engaged in the Federal Communications Commission's proceeding reviewing the Joint Application of NorthPoint Communications, Inc., and Verizon Communications to transfer control of blanket authorization (CC Docket No. 00-157). I hereby request a complete set of the documents submitted by NorthPoint Communications, Inc. in this proceeding pursuant to the Protective Order adopted August 31, 2000 (DA-1969). As required by paragraph 5 of the Protective Order, I am submitting with this request an executed "Acknowledgment of Confidentiality."

Pursuant to the <u>Protective Order</u>, these documents should be made available within five business days of your receipt of this letter at which time you will be reimbursed for your costs associated with copying these documents. In addition, to the extent any documents subject to the <u>Protective Order</u> have been designated "Copying Prohibited," I hereby request an opportunity to review those documents in your offices. I will contact you directly to schedule a convenient time to review any such documents.

Sincerely,

James J. Valentino

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.

cc: Magalie Roman Salas

Boston New York Reston Washington

One Financial Center Boston, Massachusetts 02111

James J. Valentino

Direct dial 202 434 7363
jjvalentino@mintz.com

617 542 6000 617 542 2241 fax

September 18, 2000

By HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Courtney Elwood Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd & Evans, P.L.L.C. 1301 K Street, N.W. Suite 1000W Washington, D.C. 20005

Dear Ms. Elwood:

Our law firm serves as outside counsel of record to AT&T Corporation, which is actively engaged in the Federal Communications Commission's proceeding reviewing the Joint Application of NorthPoint Communications, Inc., and Verizon Communications to transfer control of blanket authorization (CC Docket No. 00-157). I hereby request a complete set of the documents submitted by Verizon Communications in this proceeding pursuant to the <u>Protective Order</u> adopted August 31, 2000 (DA-1969). As required by paragraph 5 of the <u>Protective Order</u>, I am submitting with this request an executed "Acknowledgment of Confidentiality."

Pursuant to the <u>Protective Order</u>, these documents should be made available within five business days of your receipt of this letter at which time you will be reimbursed for your costs associated with copying these documents. In addition, to the extent any documents subject to the <u>Protective Order</u> have been designated "Copying Prohibited," I hereby request an opportunity to review those documents in your offices. I will contact you directly to schedule a convenient time to review any such documents.

Sincerely,

James J. Valentino

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.

Magalie Roman Salas

cc:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

I hereby acknowledge that I have received and read a copy of the foregoing Protective Order in the above-captioned proceeding and I understand it. I agree that I am bound by this Order and that I shall not disclose or use documents or information designated as "CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION" or any information gained therefrom except as allowed by the Order. I acknowledge that a violation of the Protective Order is a violation of an order of the Federal Communications Commission.

Without limiting the foregoing, to the extent that I have any employment, affiliation or role with any person or entity other than a conventional private law firm (such as, but not limited to, a lobbying or public interest organization), I acknowledge specifically that my access to any information obtained as a result of the order is due solely to my capacity as counsel or consultant to a party or other person described in paragraph 3 of the foregoing Protective Order and that I will not use such information in any other capacity nor will I disclose such information except as specifically provided in the order.

Executed at WASHINGTON, DC this 18 day of SEPTEMBER 2000

ATTORNEY

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FEREIS, GLOUSKY ONE

Title

POPED, P.

OUTSIDE COUNSEL FOR

AT & T CORP.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

I hereby acknowledge that I have received and read a copy of the foregoing Protective Order in the above-captioned proceeding and I understand it. I agree that I am bound by this Order and that I shall not disclose or use documents or information designated as "CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION" or any information gained therefrom except as allowed by the Order. I acknowledge that a violation of the Protective Order is a violation of an order of the Federal Communications Commission.

Without limiting the foregoing, to the extent that I have any employment, affiliation or role with any person or entity other than a conventional private law firm (such as, but not limited to, a lobbying or public interest organization), I acknowledge specifically that my access to any information obtained as a result of the order is due solely to my capacity as counsel or consultant to a party or other person described in paragraph 3 of the foregoing Protective Order and that I will not use such information in any other capacity nor will I disclose such information except as specifically provided in the order.

Executed at Wanty tu, C this day of Athle, 20 CC

Signature

Attorney MINTZ, LEVIN, COM FERRIS, Glov Title and Popes, P.C.

Outside Counsel for ATET Corps

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

I hereby acknowledge that I have received and read a copy of the foregoing Protective Order in the above-captioned proceeding and I understand it. I agree that I am bound by this Order and that I shall not disclose or use documents or information designated as "CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION" or any information gained therefrom except as allowed by the Order. I acknowledge that a violation of the Protective Order is a violation of an order of the Federal Communications Commission.

Without limiting the foregoing, to the extent that I have any employment, affiliation or role with any person or entity other than a conventional private law firm (such as, but not limited to, a lobbying or public interest organization), I acknowledge specifically that my access to any information obtained as a result of the order is due solely to my capacity as counsel or consultant to a party or other person described in paragraph 3 of the foregoing Protective Order and that I will not use such information in any other capacity nor will I disclose such information except as specifically provided in the order.

Executed at WASHINGTON, DC this & day of SEPTENBER 2000.

Attorney
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glorsky un
Title
Popeo,
Outside Counsel

One Financial Center Boston, Massachusetts 02111

James J. Valentino

Direct dial 202 434 7363
jjvalentino@mintz.com

617 542 6000 617 542 2241 fax

September 18, 2000

By HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Magalie Roman Salas Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Ex Parte Presentation: Joint Application of NorthPoint Communications, Inc. and Verizon Communications for Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended, to Transfer Control of Blanket Authorization to Provide Domestic Interstate Telecommunications Services as a Non-Dominant Carrier; CC Docket No. 00-157

Dear Ms. Salas:

On September 18, 2000, James J. Valentino of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., on behalf of AT&T Corporation sent letters to Mr. Marc Williamson of Latham & Watkins, for NorthPoint Communications, Inc., and Ms. Courtney Elwood of Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd & Evans, P.L.L.C. The purpose of these letters was to request access to a complete set of documents submitted by NorthPoint and Verizon, respectively, to the Federal Communications Commission in this proceeding pursuant to the <u>Protective Order</u> adopted on August 31, 2000 (DA-1969). Enclosed in these letters included an Acknowledgment of Confidentiality executed by myself, Ms. Tara M. Corvo of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., and Jonathan P. Cody of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Enclosed please find a copy of both the letters and the Acknowledgments of Confidentiality.

Pursuant to sections 1.1206(b)(2) of the Commission's rules, an original and one copy of this letter are being filed with the Office of the Secretary. Copies of the letter are also being served on the Commission personnel involved.

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.

Ms. Magalie Roman Salas September 18, 2000 Page 2

Sincerely,

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.

Valentino

One Financial Center Boston, Massachusetts 02111

James J. Valentino

Direct dial 202 434 7363
jjvalentino@mintz.com

617 542 6000 617 542 2241 fax

September 18, 2000

BY HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Marc Williamson Latham & Watkins 1001 Pennsyvania Ave., N.W. Suite 1300 Washington, DC 20004

Dear Mr. Williamson:

Our law firm serves as outside counsel of record to AT&T Corporation, which is actively engaged in the Federal Communications Commission's proceeding reviewing the Joint Application of NorthPoint Communications, Inc., and Verizon Communications to transfer control of blanket authorization (CC Docket No. 00-157). I hereby request a complete set of the documents submitted by NorthPoint Communications, Inc. in this proceeding pursuant to the Protective Order adopted August 31, 2000 (DA-1969). As required by paragraph 5 of the Protective Order, I am submitting with this request an executed "Acknowledgment of Confidentiality."

Pursuant to the <u>Protective Order</u>, these documents should be made available within five business days of your receipt of this letter at which time you will be reimbursed for your costs associated with copying these documents. In addition, to the extent any documents subject to the <u>Protective Order</u> have been designated "Copying Prohibited," I hereby request an opportunity to review those documents in your offices. I will contact you directly to schedule a convenient time to review any such documents.

Sincerely,

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.

J. Valentino

Magalie Roman Salas

cc:

One Financial Center Boston, Massachusetts 02111

James J. Valentino

Direct dial 202 434 7363
jjvalentino@mintz.com

617 542 6000 617 542 2241 fax

September 18, 2000

BY HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Courtney Elwood Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd & Evans, P.L.L.C. 1301 K Street, N.W. Suite 1000W Washington, D.C. 20005

Dear Ms. Elwood:

Our law firm serves as outside counsel of record to AT&T Corporation, which is actively engaged in the Federal Communications Commission's proceeding reviewing the Joint Application of NorthPoint Communications, Inc., and Verizon Communications to transfer control of blanket authorization (CC Docket No. 00-157). I hereby request a complete set of the documents submitted by Verizon Communications in this proceeding pursuant to the <u>Protective Order</u> adopted August 31, 2000 (DA-1969). As required by paragraph 5 of the <u>Protective Order</u>, I am submitting with this request an executed "Acknowledgment of Confidentiality."

Pursuant to the <u>Protective Order</u>, these documents should be made available within five business days of your receipt of this letter at which time you will be reimbursed for your costs associated with copying these documents. In addition, to the extent any documents subject to the <u>Protective Order</u> have been designated "Copying Prohibited," I hereby request an opportunity to review those documents in your offices. I will contact you directly to schedule a convenient time to review any such documents.

Sincerely,

James J. Valentino

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.

cc: Magalie Roman Salas

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

I hereby acknowledge that I have received and read a copy of the foregoing Protective Order in the above-captioned proceeding and I understand it. I agree that I am bound by this Order and that I shall not disclose or use documents or information designated as "CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION" or any information gained therefrom except as allowed by the Order. I acknowledge that a violation of the Protective Order is a violation of an order of the Federal Communications Commission.

Without limiting the foregoing, to the extent that I have any employment, affiliation or role with any person or entity other than a conventional private law firm (such as, but not limited to, a lobbying or public interest organization), I acknowledge specifically that my access to any information obtained as a result of the order is due solely to my capacity as counsel or consultant to a party or other person described in paragraph 3 of the foregoing Protective Order and that I will not use such information in any other capacity nor will I disclose such information except as specifically provided in the order.

Executed at WASHINGTON, DC this 18 th day of SEPTEMBER 2000

Signature

ATTORNEY

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVERY ON

Title

POPED, i

OUTSIDE COUNSEL FOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

I hereby acknowledge that I have received and read a copy of the foregoing Protective Order in the above-captioned proceeding and I understand it. I agree that I am bound by this Order and that I shall not disclose or use documents or information designated as "CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION" or any information gained therefrom except as allowed by the Order. I acknowledge that a violation of the Protective Order is a violation of an order of the Federal Communications Commission.

Without limiting the foregoing, to the extent that I have any employment, affiliation or role with any person or entity other than a conventional private law firm (such as, but not limited to, a lobbying or public interest organization), I acknowledge specifically that my access to any information obtained as a result of the order is due solely to my capacity as counsel or consultant to a party or other person described in paragraph 3 of the foregoing Protective Order and that I will not use such information in any other capacity nor will I disclose such information except as specifically provided in the order.

Executed at WASHINGTON, DC this B day of SEPTENBER 2000.

Attorney
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glorsky un
Title
Popeo
Outside Counsel

for ATET CORP

8

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

I hereby acknowledge that I have received and read a copy of the foregoing Protective Order in the above-captioned proceeding and I understand it. I agree that I am bound by this Order and that I shall not disclose or use documents or information designated as "CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION" or any information gained therefrom except as allowed by the Order. I acknowledge that a violation of the Protective Order is a violation of an order of the Federal Communications Commission.

Without limiting the foregoing, to the extent that I have any employment, affiliation or role with any person or entity other than a conventional private law firm (such as, but not limited to, a lobbying or public interest organization), I acknowledge specifically that my access to any information obtained as a result of the order is due solely to my capacity as counsel or consultant to a party or other person described in paragraph 3 of the foregoing Protective Order and that I will not use such information in any other capacity nor will I disclose such information except as specifically provided in the order.

Executed at 16 1wg tu, C this 6 day of 6 Thirty, 20 (1)

Tog W Cercoo Signature

Attorney MINTZ, LEVIN, COM FERRIS, Glov Title and Popeo, P.C. Outside Coursed

for ATET Corp.